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Origin Story =

Why: No Canadian data on the

field existed. :,. CE

How: No idea... but had staff
capacity and interest from ‘
committees and supporting orgs. =

What: 2011 survey took 40 i
minutes to complete. Decided on N
4-year cycle. T
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1,350 Respondents gb @

Not all questions answered by all
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Let’s get into
some data!
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Sector

13.9%

2.3% 3-0% 4 70,

Corporate sector (career development
within a corporation)

m2011 =m2015 m2019

12.4%

12.3%12.9%

8.7% 9.2%

Secondary education / K-11/

2. 3.
PSE Private
Sector

29.2%

19.3%

Private sector (including career
management/transition firms and
independent career professionals)

1
NF

P/

Charity

36.8%

10.0%

Other
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0.1%

0.4%
0.3%

5.9%
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Between 45-54

11-25 Employees

Bachelor’'s degree

Most likely to be...

Large metropolitan area



Large metropolitan area or city/small
town within 50 km of a large
metropolitan area
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Highest level of education
completed 2011-2019

A# of College certificate/diploma &
Bachelor’'s degrees

Vv # of Master’s degrees

" In 2011 & 2015, a Master’s degree
was most common

& IN 2019, a Bachelor’s degree was
most common



Main area of focus at highest level of
post-secondary studies (Top 4, 2019)

Career development | - < A

5.3%

Education | 7 o A

3.4%

Counselllng, gwdance counselling, or _ 1200, W
educational psychology

7.6%

Psychology | NEEEEEEE 106% A

0.9%
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v2015
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Primary job function (Top 3)

Provision of career services, mostly in a one-on-one
setting

Provisions of career services divided between one-on-

o
one and group 28.4%

31.1%

Management/supervision of those who deliver career

services
16.2%

#4. Job development = 5% (2015 & 2019) m2019 ®2015 w2011



Services you are most likely to offer
2015 and 2019

*Only asked in 2019



49.4%

Elements that affect
your ability to deliver

career development?
(Top 5, 2019)

1.

Heavy workload

2. Insufficient time to

spend with
clients/students

Inadequate financial
resources

. Limited support from

institutional/
organizational
leadership

. Limited access to

appropriate resources



Experience,
Salaries,
Professional
Development




Experience

11-20 years

5-10 years 30.4%

26.3% >20 years

20.8%

Y>CERIC




Annual salary/income

32.0%31 .49,

23.0%

0.5%20.7%
o,
1 40/15.5 /014_4%
9.1% 0
71% 8.3% 6.4% 6.8%
- -

15.4%

4.4%

- 2.5% 1.7%

'

Up to $25,000 $25,001to  $40,001to $55,001to $70,001to $85,001to $100,001 or
$40,000 $55,000 $70,000 $85,000 $100,000 more

v7CERIC
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Experience vs. Income in 2019:
Most common income category

$40,0001—EEEEER:1A 36.3% 32.7%
$55,000 <1year | 1-4vyears | 5-10 years

555,001 PN

$70,000 years

M $55,001— 19.0%

$85,000 > 20 years




Education vs. Income in 2019

$100,001 or more 14.1%
$85,001 to $100,000 14.3%
$70,001 to $85,000 24.3%
$55,001 to $70,000 17.9%
$40,001 to $55,000 20.3%

$25,001 to $40,000 7.1%

Up to $25,000 2.0%
m PhD/Master's m Bachelor's m CEGEP/College certificate/diploma



Annual professional development
budget provided by employer

m2011 =2015 m2019

33.4%

26.2%
22.9%
21.6%
20.3% g 59,
10.8%11.2%
I I I | / 82 /

< $500 $500 to $1,000 $1,001 to $2,000 > $2 001
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Where do you see yourself
in five years? (Top 5, 2019)

1.

33.5%, Similar position/role within the same
organization

19.3%, More senior position within the
same org

11.1%, Retired

10.3%, More senior position at a different
organization

8.3%, Similar position/role, but in a
different organization



Issues/challenges to hiring (Top 5, 2019)

2 Sk B

20.9% 18.5% 15.1% 12.9% 8.0%
No direct Insufficient | Limited |Low rate @ Experience
education or career |experience| of pay working
training in  |development| in the field with
career skills diverse

development populations



Issues/challenges to hiring

“There are not enough people with appropriate skills.”

“Most candidates have limited counselling skills for
working with marginalized, multi-barriered clients.”

“Difficult to attract qualified and experienced people with
the compensation package offered.”

->CERIC



There is some discussion in the field about developing a framework that
articulates professional competencies of Career Development
Professionals (CDPs). In your view, having this Competency
Framework would:(Check all that apply)

68.0%
66.2% 63.7%
59.8%
48.6%
41.6%
9.5%
4.0% 5.6%
- — I
Help CDPs Support Create a Increase the Contribute to Support Unsure Not make a Other (please
assess and professional shared public’s the employers of difference specify)
develop their mobility for understanding understanding development CDPs with
own CDPs of CDPs’ of career of strong CDP recruitment
professional scope of  development training and
competence practice programs  professional
development

plans



Most significant changes
in your practice over the

next five years
(Top 6, 2019)

1.

Change in government priorities,
processes, or funding

Affect of technology, Al, or
automation on jobs and job
searching

Labour market shifts, a changing
job market, and the rise of the
gig economy

Increased use of online services,
tools, resources, and social media

Shifting demographics

Working with more clients or
students facing barriers
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How do you
feel the public
perceives the
value of career
services
professionals?

Y+CERIC

43.3%

Don’t know,
don’t
understand or
don’t
appreciate

‘| think that the
public is mostly
unaware of services
that are provided by
career service
professionals.”

“The public does not
believe in the value
of career services
professionals until
they are in need of
these services
themselves.”




How do you
feel the public
perceives the
value of career
services
professionals?

Y+CERIC

17.7%

Viewed
positively,
but...

“Invaluable
resource, but
doesn't know
everything we can
help with.”

“Overall really
positive, but at the
same time, | find
there's a
misconception that
‘everyone/anyone
can do this type of
work.”™



How do you
feel the public
perceives the
value of career
services
professionals?

Y+CERIC

10.7%

It depends

“Some people
perceive great value
if they hit a wall and
seek help, others
don't need us and
therefore don't see
value.”

“Depends on their
age and experience.”



Primary need for students/clients in
career transition

41.7%

31.2%

23.5%

3.6%

Lack of awareness of Not knowing how to  Worried about how to  Struggling to develop
jobs of the future and start a successful job build a portfolio career emotional resilience to
identifying career search today in the gig economy cope with change

options




Biggest concern for students or
clients about how to navigate career

SK/MB = 43.4%

O = LB BC = 41.2% o
Atlantic = 38.5% BB AB = 40 3% QC =50.7%

33.5% 33.5% 31.4%
Have to get a Need to gain At a career
job now to pay @ education and crossroads —

the bills skills to be dissatisfied or

competitive In undecided on

the labour what to do

market Current role may be
neXt obsolete soon

1.6%



Canadians that you advise are mostly
stressed about...

49.4%

Concerned
about their
ability to find
decent paying
work

45.3%
Uncertain of
strengths or
Interests and

anxious about
making the
right career
decision

Fearful of Al/automation
and what that means for

their job prospects

Unclear about how to get
a promotion or move up
in their field



How often do you hear these views expressed by your clients/students?

‘I wish | had
understood myself

0
hetter and chosen a 71%
career that Is Very often/

. ] somewhat often
aligned with my

values.”

v7CERIC



How often do you hear these views expressed by your clients/students?

“I wish | hadn’t been

pressured Into 66.5%
pursuing a career | '

didn’t want to somewhat often
pursue.”

Very often/

v7CERIC



How often do you hear these views expressed by your clients/students?

‘I wish | hadn'’t
played it safe and

0
let fear prevent me 61%
from taking a Very often/

: somewhat often
different career

direction.”

v7CERIC



How often do you hear these views expressed by your clients/students?

‘I wish | hadn't
narrowed my
options so soon and
been able to explore somewhat often
other careers.”

58.8%

Very often/

v7CERIC






